Fixed interest 4.62%   -  3,020,000   -  3,020,000

Total financial liabilities 971,079 7,089,724 349,389 8,410,192

Interest rate exposure as at 30 June 2017 ($ thousands)

Weighted
average

Floating
interest

Fixed interest Non-interest
bearing

Total carrying
amount

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1.47% 3,620   -   -  3,620

Trade debtors   -   -   -  42,887 42,887

Other receivables   -   -   -  17,078 17,078

Total financial assets 3,620   -  59,965 63,585

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables   -   -   -  331,677 331,677

VDP lease liabilities (a) 10.68%   -  4,130,499   -  4,130,499

Short term borrowings 1.69% 96,500   -   -  96,500

Floating rate notes 2.25% 400,000   -   -  400,000

Fixed interest 4.75%   -  3,350,000   -  3,350,000

Total financial liabilities 496,500 7,480,499 331,677 8,308,676

Note:
(a) The weighted average interest rate for VDP lease liabilities is the interest rate implicit in the lease.

6.1.1 Interest rate risk

Risk management (continued)

 2017-18 Melbourne Water Annual Report   |   117

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis ($ thousands)

Profit or Loss Equity

2018 -50 basis
points

+50 basis
points

-50 basis
points

+50 basis
points

Cash (8) 8 (6) 6

Interest Bearing Liabilities 4,855 (4,855) 3,399 (3,399)

Total 4,847 (4,847) 3,393 (3,393)

($ thousands)

Profit or Loss Equity

2017 -50 basis
points

+50 basis
points

-50 basis
points

+50 basis
points

Cash (6) 6 (4) 4

Interest Bearing Liabilities 2,483 (2,483) 1,738 (1,738)

Total 2,477 (2,477) 1,734 (1,734)

Exposures arise predominately from liabilities bearing
variable interest rates as the Corporation intends to hold
fixed rate liabilities to maturity. At 30 June 2017 and 30
June 2018, if interest rates had changed by +/- 50 basis

points from the year end rates with all other variables held
constant, the net profit before tax and the impact on equity
would have changed by the amounts shown above.

Foreign exchange risk arises when future commercial
transactions and recognised assets and liabilities are
denominated in a currency that is not the entity’s functional
currency.

It is the Corporation’s policy to hedge the effect of foreign